1252 CABRILLO
PROPOSED NEW HOME
1252 CABRILLO AVE
SANTA CLARA,CA,95050

(Main House and Attached ADU)

LINE

info@linedesignbuild.com

LINE DESIGN BUILD

Phone: 415-426-0146

APN: 224-22-088 A)LOT: 5,000 SF
Rt OWNER: OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3/U B) NEW LIVING AREA MAIN HOUSE: 14036
i i i . . . ARCHITECTURAL
Shideh Holdarkhanl 0 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB - SPRINKLERED (KITCHEN: 256 SF - DINNING: 155 SF - LIVING: 220 SF)
" o : 405.9
> DESIGNER ZONING: R1-6L C) NEW GARAGE: A0.0 COVER SHEET
s o -
LN DESion EXISTING/PROPOSED NUMBER OF FLOORS : 1 (ONE) D) NEW COVERED PORCH: 236 A0.1  PROPOSED SITE PLAN
: A1.1 EXISTING SITE PLAN
(H8) 426-0145 FIRE SPRINKLERS: PROPOSED NEW E) NEW ATTACHED ADU: 686.4
g 9 L 4100 MOORPARK AVE#114, SAN JOSE, CA 95117 F) TOTAL AREA: 25195 A2 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
f Info@linedesingbuild.COM MAIN HOUSE : BEDROOM/BATHROOM RATIO: 2/1.5 R A3 PROPOSED FLOOR
ADU : BEDROOM/BATHROOM RATIO: n LOT COVERAGE
5 \ STRUCTURAL: : : (FIA) x 100 = (1,835.1 / 5,000) X 100 = 36.7% A4 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

B

EAS DESIGN
(925) 510-1300
5870 Stoneridge Mall Rd, Pleasanton, CA 94588

General Plan designation: Very Low Density Residential

EXISTING AREA (TO BE DEMOLISHED):

EXISTING LIVING AREA : 992 SF

(KITCHEN: 104 SF - DINNING: 70 SF - LIVING: 220 SF)
EXISTING GARAGE : 256 SF

EXISITING COVERED PATIO : 152 SF

TOTAL AREA : 1,400 SF

A5 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
A6 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
AT EXISTING ELEVATIONS
A8 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

APPLICABLE CODES

SCOPE OF WORK

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

EXTERIOR MATERIAL SCHEDULE

1) FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE

CITY OF SANTA CLARA MUNICIPAL CODE

ALL APPLICABLE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA CODES & REGULATIONS

1)2,519.5 SF NEW HOME INCLUDING 1,403.6 SF NEW LIVING AREA,
405.9 SF NEW GARAGE, 23.6 SF NEW FRONT PORCH, AND 686.4
ATTACHED ADU

2) FULL DEMOLITION OF EXISTING HOUSE & ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES.

3)SERVICE PANEL UPGRADE TO 200 AMPS

4)NEW 2-CAR DRIVEWAY

NOTE : THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ALL ELECTRIC AND NO GAS SERVICE
SHALL BE ALLOWED.EXISTING GAS SERVICE & METER SHALL BE
CAPPED

AND SEALED.

1) AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFDA 13D OR
SECTION R313(R313.2.1)

2)APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL
NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE
PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH
THEIR BACKGROUND.
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PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT (PUE) §'-0*

(E) HOUSE TO BE
DEMOLISHED ]

(E) PATIO STRUCTURE
TO BE DEMOLISHED

(E) GAS METER & SERVICE
TO BE CAPPED AND SEALED.

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

ROOF LINE

WALL BELOW ROOF

SETBACK LINE, REQUIRED

EXISTING FENCE

= W—W— EXISTING WATER LINE, FIELD VERIFY
EXISTING SEWER LINE, FIELD VERIFY
Le—e—

EXISTING GAS LINE, FIELD VERIFY

CONCRETE

PROPERTY LINE 50.00"

(E) WOODEN FENCE ALONG
PROPERTY LINE TO REMAIN

PROPERTY LINE 100.00"
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S —

(E) ELECTRICAL PANEL
TO BE UPGRADED
TO 200AMPS

o

Ve
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(] LANDSCAPE/
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SV 2
PROPERTY LINE 100.00

50.00
7 (E) SIDEWALK

(E) DRIVEWAY APPROACH (E) SEWER—/ (E) WATER G] oure—/
T0 BE LINE LINE

UPGRADED
TO 2-CAR PER CITY
STANDARD DETAILS
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DovaLE GLAZED LOW-E WINDOW
FACTOR & SHGC PER T24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS| 1-5" 19-8°

SE[ 6/A5.0 FOR FLASHING DETAIL LINE

30°X30" ATTIC ACCESS OPENING i 4
W/ 30" MIN. CLEAR HEADROOM ABOVE OPENING . e E|
(CRC RBO7.1) | e i

7

187X24" MIN. CRAWL SPACE ACCESS ®_/ @_/
(CRC R.408.4.)

PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING -1 :

SOLID WOOD DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8 INCHES
IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB co/RE STEEL ATTACHED ADY
DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8 INCHES THICK, OR T - o
20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR, EQUIPPED WITH A

SELF~CLOSING AND SELF—LATCHING DEVICE.

(CRC R302.5.1

MAIN ENTRY DOOR TO BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE e
W/O USE OF KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR [U——
EFFORT, WITH MIN. 32" CLEAR WIDTH & MIN. 78"

CLEAR HEIGHT (CRC R.311.2.)
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ELECTRIC RANGE WITH MIN. 100 CFM HOOD
TO EXHAUST TO QUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING

ELECTRIC FIREPLACE.

LIVING ROOM

SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL
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36"-48" CLEAR REFRIGERATOR SPACE;
PLUMB FOR WATER SUPPLY

7260 SLIDER

1

[rzemers o)
OINING ROOM

PROVIDE %" TYPE X SHEETROCK FROM FLOOR
TO ROOF PLYWOQ
(CRC SEC. Rzozs & TABLE R302.6) -

BEDROOM 78

KITCHEN
Pt

LAVATORY SINK WITH A MAX. FLOW OF
1.2 GPM AT B0 PSI FOR FAUCET
(CGBC 4.303.1.4.1) !

e

WATER CLOSET WITH MIN,
24"(DEPTH) X 30"(WIDTH) ACCESS AREA
(CPC 402.

7254 SLIDER

cLosET cLoser
crxza foxz

CONTROL VALVE & SHOWER HEAD
WTH A MAX. FLOW OF 1.8 GPM AT 80 PSI
(CGBC 4.303.1.3.1)

5-0'—A&  sEproOM2
XS

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER DOOR
ENCLOSURE W/ A MIN. CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED
FINISHED WIDTH OF 22 INi

SEE TUB/SHOWER REQU\REMENTS SHEET A5.1. -

Storege.

112 BATH

HEAT PUMP
PER ENERGY REPORT.

1252 Cabrillo Ave

HYBRID WATER HEATER
PER ENERGY REPORT

56"

onons szxzr

Santa Clara, CA ,95050
(Main House and Attached ADU)

GARAGE

WASHER /DRYER MACHINES,
SEE MECHANICAL NOTES SHEET AS5.1.

X —
o

e
VELUX_FCM/VCE SKYLIGHT N
(OR APPROVED EQUAL) |

PER SKYLIGHT DETAILS & NOTES SHEET A5.0 & N

23] SCALE:

v

EXTERIOR DOOR LANDING FOR REQUIRED EGRESS

DOORS SHALL BE 7.75" (MAX.) FOR IN-SWING &

1-1/2" (MAX.) FOR OUT—-SWING DOORS FROM THE
TOP' OF THE THRESHOLD TO THE LANDING.

(CRC R311.3.1).

DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LANDINGS OR FLOORS WALL SCHEDULE < < o
NOT MORE THAN 7.75” INCHES BELOW THE TOP 18T SECTO
OF THE THRESHOLD. (CRC R311.3.2) DESCRIPTION
SEE EXTERIOR STEF NOTES & DETAIL SHEET AS.1. LEGEND SCRIPTIO
GARAGE FLOOR SLAB WITH 2% SLOPE E‘ZEQX V&(;LDLDTgTEES;mNSWUCTED
EXTERIOR: PER DETAIL EWD/AB

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS I | NTERIOR: 1/2° GYP. HBOARD EACH SIDE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ExEmET)
BEDROOM 1

AL A

2

PROPOSE FLOOR PLAN /) A

5 DRAWING NUMBER

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
EGRESS WINDOW _TO COMPLY WITH 5 oF 10
FLOOR PLAN NOTES{#7 SHEET A5 1 2 OF 10
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ELEVATION NOTES

1) FINISH GRADE WITHIN 10° OF THE HOUSE SHALL HAVE
A MIN. 5% SLOPE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION FOR
PERVIOUS SURFACE AND MIN. 2% SLOPE FOR IMPERVIOUS
SURFACE (CBC 1804.3).

2) ON GRADED SITES, THE TOP OF ANY EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF
THE STREET GUTTER AT A POINT OF DISCHARGE (OR
THE INLET OF AN APPROVED DRAINAGE DEVICE), A MIN.
OF 12 INCHES PLUS 2%

3) EXISTING DRAINAGE SHALL REMAIN THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION.

4) ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL HAVE 2-LAYERS OF # 3
FELT AS UNDERLAY AND FASTENED TO ROOF SHEATHING
WITH CORROSION RESISTANT FASTENERS, TYPICAL

(CRC R905.2.5.)

5) FLASHING (CBC 1507 AND CRC R905.2.8-R905.2.8.4)
PROVIDE ROOF FLASHING AT ALL WALL AND ROOF
INTERSECTIONS, GUTTERS, AND WHERE THERE IS A CHANGE
IN THE ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.
FLASHING SHALL BE A MINIMUM 26 GAUGE
CORROSION—RESISTANT GALVANIZED
ETAL.

6) DRIP EDGE (CBC 1507.2.8.3 AND CRC R905.2.B.5)
PROVIDE A DRIP EDGE AT EAVES AND GABLES OF ASPHALT
SHINGLE ROOFS. ADJACENT PIECES OF THE DRIP EDGE
SHALL BE OVERLAPPED A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES. THE DRIP
EDGE SHALL EXTEND 4 INCH BELOW THE ROOF SHEATHING
AND A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES UP THE ROOF DECK. THE DRIP
EDGE SHALL BE MECHAN\CALLY FASTENED TO THE RGOF
DECK AT A MAXIM CHES WITH APPROVEI
FASTENERS. THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE \NSTALLED OVER
THE DRIP EDGE ALONG THE EAVES, AND UNDER THE DRIP
EDGE AT GABLES (RAKE EDGES). SHINGLES CAN BE FLUSH
WITH THE DRIP EDGE IF ALLOWED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

7) WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD—BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A
WATER—RESISTIVE VAPOR—PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A
PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER (R703.6.3)

8) PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN APPLIED OVER
METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
TWO COATS WHEN APPLIED OVER MASDNRY GONCRETE,
PRESSURE—PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD

DECAY—RESISTANT WOOD AS SPECIFIED IN SECT\ON R317.1
OR GYPSUM BACKING (R703.6.2).

9) A MINIMUM 26 GA. GALVANIZED CORROSION-RESISTANT
WEEP SCREED WITH (R703.6.2.1)

A) A MINIMUM \/ERT\CAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3-1/2
INCHES PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE
LINE AT ALL EXTER\OR WALLS.

B) THE SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
ABOVE EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREA.

10) WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS MUST HAVE LABELS FOR
"U—FACTOR” & "SHGC" AS REQUIRED PER ENERGY CODE.
SEE ENERGY COMPLIANCE INFORMATION ON SHEET T—24.

11) CRAWL SPACE VENTS SHALL NOT OCCUR AT SHEAR
WALLS.

12) MINIMUM NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPEN\NGS SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 1 SQUARE FOOT FOR
SQUARE FEET OF UNDER—FLOOR AREA (RAos.z).

13) ONE VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF
EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING (R408.2).

14) 50% TO 70% OF EYEBROW VENTS SHALL BE IN THE

UPPER 1/3 OF ROOF STRUCTURE.

155) Shielded light fixtures where necessary to drect light o the ground and
profect adjacent praperties from excessive glare

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCLLATIONS

MANUFACTURER: CONSTRUCTION METALS
MODEL: LPDH18-0.125 (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
VENT OPENING: 18" X 7%

NET FREE AREA: 81 SQ. INCH (0.56 SF)

NEW ATTIC SPACE: 25195 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION (SF): %= 16.19
REQUIRED VENTS (#): 1679 /0 So= 30

UNPERFLOOR VENTILATION CALCLLATIONS

MANUFACTURER: CONSTRUCTION METALS
MODEL: SCV166 (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
VENT OPENING:
NET FREE AREA:

[
96" SQ. INCH ( 067 SF)

UNDERFLOOR SPACE: 21136 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION (SF): 31409

REQUIRED VENIS (#): 109 /0667=22
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SKYLIGHT: 24" 48
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SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE TESTED AND APPROVED,
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[CRC §R308.6.9]
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SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE TESTED AND APPROVED,
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TOP OF CURB (45.72)

192" TOP T,
ABOVE TO.C.

10 PLATE I
RBOVE PN

SKYLIGHT: 24" x 28
: SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE TESTED AND APFROVED, e
! SENING A LAGEL INDICATING COVPLINCE T

THE REQUIREMENTS OF AAMAWDMAICSA 1011182/
b (SR sRase 55

9 PLATE Hr
ABOVE FF.

167 ABOVE NG
FF.(498)

1927 TOP .
ABOVE T0..

10 PLATE H.
ABOVE FF.

9 PLATE HI

ABOVE FF.

10-0°

NEW 40 YR, COMP. SHINGLE
ENT.

ENTRY PLATE HT
e

e T
newsovR coupsuneie 1, SAING A LASEL DTS
101/1.5.2/A440. [CRC§R3DBGQ]

er ag T ABOVENS

NATURAL GRADE LINE (47 45)

TOP OF CURB (45.72) — 3

SKYLIGHT: 24" x 24°

IGHTS SHALL BE TESTED AND APPROVED, BEARING A
LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREVENTS
GF AAVAVMAICSA 101115 2/Add0. (GG 5031

KYLIGHT: 24" x 48"
SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE TESTED AN

D APPROVED,

BEARING ALAGEL INDICATING COMPLIANGE WiTH

THE REQUIREMENTS OF
75 Sneds [ORG SRa08 661

ICSA

PROPOSED LEFT (EAST) E[EVAT/ON

SCALE: 1/

LIGHT. 24 x

sk 24"
SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE TESTED AND APPROVED, BEARING

ABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUREVENTS OF AMVAMOIIACOA Tonis 2rads
[CRC §R308.6.9]

stuceo

6°X16" CRAWL SPACE VENT
i )

KEYNOTE

FOUNDATION PER PLAN

STUD WALL PER PLAN

STUCCO WEEP SCREED @ FOUNDATION PLATE LINE.
4" MIN. ABOVE THE EARTH, 2" MIN. ABOVE
PAVED AREAS, TYP. (R703.6.2.1)

WALL SHEATHING PER PLAN

ONNORIORNONNC)

2-LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER AS WATER-RESISTIVE
BARRIER (CRC R703.2 / R703.6.3)

©

®|Q

©)

3—COAT OF 7/8" STUCCO APPLIED OVER METAL LATH
(CRC R703.6)

1/2" SHEETROCK

INSULATION PER PLAN

5/8" SHEETROCK

®e|e6

NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR A MIN. OF SCHEDULE 40 PLASTIC
PIPE DOWNSPOUT, TYP. (CBC 1502.4)

©)

CORROSION RCSISIAN| GUIILR

ROOF FRAMING PER PLAN

ROOF SHEATHING PER PLAN

#30 FELT UNDERLAYMENT

ROOFING PER PLAN

stuceo

PROPOSED RIGHT (WEST) ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

100

GARAGE PLATE HT.
ENTRY PLATE HT.

E BAY WINDOWS SHALL BE

24" FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR
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(E) BUILT-UP ROOFING
TYPICAL

(E) RIDGE

]

/

E) TOP PLATE
TYPICAL

L

(E) FINISH FLOOR
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EXCITING NORTH] RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
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(E) EXPOSED RIDGE BEAM

(E) BUILT-UP ROOFING
TYPICAL

E) TOP PLATE
TYPICAL

o

E) FINISH FLOOR

(E) RIDGE %\2
. — =
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(E) GRADE. / J
() sruccoJ (E) wooD S\D\NGJ

EXCITING EAST/FRONT ELEVATION
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